

2015/2016 Overlay Contract Bid Opening
March 18, 2016 10:00 a.m.

Item:	CARDI CORPORATION, 400 Lincoln Ave., Warwick, RI 02888				D'AMBRA CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., 800 Jefferson Blvd, Warwick, RI 02887				Pawtucket Hot Mix Asphalt Inc., PO Box 205, Manville RI 02838				T Miozzi, Inc., 75 Airport Road, Coventry, RI 02816				Narragansett Improvement Company, 223 Allens Ave, Providence, RI 02903				J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc., 270 North Rd, Peace Dale RI 02879							
	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Price:	TOTAL:	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Price:	TOTAL:	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Price:	TOTAL:	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Price:	TOTAL:	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Price:	TOTAL:	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Price:	TOTAL:				
Option I:																												
01. Full Depth Sawcut of Portland Cement Concrete	100	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	100	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	100	L.F.	\$ -	\$ -	100	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	100	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	100	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00				
02. Remove and Dispose Concrete	12	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	S.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	12	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00				
03. Provide keyway at street intersections, Driveways and where Directed	3629	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,072.50	3629	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,145.00	3629	L.F.	\$ -	\$ -	3629	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,516.00	3629	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,701.50	3629	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,403.00				
04. Adust Catch Basin or Manhole Castings to Grade	12	EA.	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	12	EA.	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	12	EA.	\$ -	\$ -	12	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	12	EA.	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	12	EA.	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,980.00				
05. Adjust Water and Gas Gate Boxes to Grade	31	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	31	EA.	\$ 1.00	\$ 31.00	31	EA.	\$ -	\$ -	31	EA.	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	31	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	31	EA.	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00				
06. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Binder Course	60	TON	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	60	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	60	TON	\$ -	\$ -	60	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	60	TON	\$ 97.50	\$ 5,850.00	60	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00				
07. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Leveling Course Class 1-1	3790	TON	\$ 66.95	\$ 253,740.50	3790	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 280,460.00	3790	TON	\$ -	\$ -	3790	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 246,350.00	3790	TON	\$ 97.00	\$ 367,630.00	3790	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 360,050.00				
08. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Surface Course Class 1-1	3825	TON	\$ 66.95	\$ 256,083.75	3825	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 283,050.00	3825	TON	\$ -	\$ -	3825	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 248,625.00	3825	TON	\$ 97.00	\$ 371,025.00	3825	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 363,375.00				
09. Furnish and Install Bituminous Berm, RI STD 7.5.1	1300	LF.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	1300	LF.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	1300	LF.	\$ -	\$ -	1300	LF.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	1300	LF.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	1300	LF.	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,080.00				
10. Furnish and Install Precast Concrete 6' Transition Curb, RI STD 7.1.2	16	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	16	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	16	EA.	\$ -	\$ -	16	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	16	EA.	\$ 233.00	\$ 3,728.00	16	EA.	\$ 570.00	\$ 9,120.00				
11. Cleaning and Sweeping Pavement	458	H.S.Y	\$ 12.39	\$ 5,674.62	458	H.S.Y	\$ 1.00	\$ 458.00	458	H.S.Y	\$ -	\$ -	458	H.S.Y	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,664.00	458	H.S.Y	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,122.00	458	H.S.Y	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,038.00				
12. 4" Double Yellow Reflective Water Bourne Pavement Marking	475	LF.	\$ 1.70	\$ 807.50	475	LF.	\$ 2.00	\$ 950.00	475	LF.	\$ -	\$ -	475	LF.	\$ 0.70	\$ 332.50	475	LF.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	475	LF.	\$ 1.70	\$ 807.50				
13. Flagpersons	1	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	1	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	1	HRS	\$ -	\$ -	1	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	1	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	1	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00				
14. Flagpersons - Overtime	1	HRS	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	1	HRS	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	1	HRS	\$ -	\$ -	1	HRS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	1	HRS	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	1	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00				
15. Police Detail	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ -	\$ -	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
BID TOTAL:				\$ 545,393.87				\$ 603,346.00				\$ -				\$ 535,452.50				\$ 781,946.50				\$ 789,699.50				
Option II:																												
01. Full Depth Sawcut of Portland Cement Concrete	1	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50	1	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	1	L.F.	\$ -	\$ -	1	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	1	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	1	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00				
02. Remove and Dispose Concrete	1	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	1	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	S.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	1	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	1	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	S.Y.	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00				
03. Rock Excavation	10	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	10	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	10	CY	\$ -	\$ -	10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	10	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00				
04. Reclamation/Pulverization process COMPLETE	4500	SY	\$ 5.10	\$ 22,950.00	4500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	4500	SY	\$ -	\$ -	4500	SY	\$ 3.65	\$ 16,425.00	4500	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 42,750.00	4500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00				
05. Provide keyway at street intersections, Driveways and where Directed	3244	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,110.00	3244	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,220.00	3244	L.F.	\$ -	\$ -	3244	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,976.00	3244	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,354.00	3244	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,708.00				
06. Adust Catch Basin or Manhole Castings to Grade	4	EA.	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	4	EA.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	4	EA.	\$ -	\$ -	4	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	4	EA.	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	4	EA.	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00				
07. Adjust Water and Gas Gate Boxes to Grade	20	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	20	EA.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	20	EA.	\$ -	\$ -	20	EA.	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	20	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	20	EA.	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00				
08. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Binder Course	710	TON	\$ 64.00	\$ 45,440.00	710	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 52,540.00	710	TON	\$ -	\$ -	710	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,150.00	710	TON	\$ 97.50	\$ 69,225.00	710	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 62,480.00				
09. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Leveling Course Class 1-1	2979	TON	\$ 66.99	\$ 199,563.21	2979	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 220,446.00	2979	TON	\$ -	\$ -	2979	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 193,635.00	2979	TON	\$ 97.00	\$ 288,963.00	2979	TON	\$ 98.00	\$ 291,942.00				
10. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Surface Course Class 1-1	3435	TON	\$ 66.99	\$ 230,110.65	3435	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 254,190.00	3435	TON	\$ -	\$ -	3435	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 223,275.00	3435	TON	\$ 97.00	\$ 333,195.00	3435	TON	\$ 98.00	\$ 336,630.00				
11. Furnish and Install Bituminous Berm, RI STD 7.5.1	2025	LF.	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,037.50	2025	LF.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,025.00	2025	LF.	\$ -	\$ -	2025	LF.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,025.00	2025	LF.	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,050.00	2025	LF.	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,240.00				
12. Furnish and Install Precast Concrete 6' Transition Curb, RI STD 7.1.2	16	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	16	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	16	EA.	\$ -	\$ -	16	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	16	EA.	\$ 233.00	\$ 3,728.00	16	EA.	\$ 570.00	\$ 9,120.00				
13. Cleaning and Sweeping Pavement	387	H.S.Y	\$ 12.40	\$ 4,798.80	387	H.S.Y	\$ 1.00	\$ 387.00	387	H.S.Y	\$ -	\$ -	387	H.S.Y	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,096.00	387	H.S.Y	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,483.00	387	H.S.Y	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,257.00				
14. 4" Double Yellow Reflective Water Bourne Pavement Marking	6195	LF.	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,858.50	6195	LF.	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,858.50	6195	LF.	\$ -	\$ -	6195	LF.	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,362.90	6195	LF.	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,292.50	6195	LF.	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,858.50				
15. Silt Fence RI STD (9.2.0)	3000	LF.	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	3000	LF.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	3000	LF.	\$ -	\$ -	3000	LF.	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	3000	LF.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	3000	LF.	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,750.00				
16. Flagpersons	1	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	1	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	1	HRS	\$ -	\$ -	1	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	1	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	1	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00				
17. Flagpersons - Overtime	1	HRS	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	1	HRS	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	1	HRS	\$ -	\$ -	1	HRS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	1	HRS	\$ -	\$ -	1	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00				
18. Police Detail	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	ALLOWANCE		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
BID TOTAL:				\$ 535,564.16				\$ 595,515.50				\$ -				\$ 524,391.90				\$ 785,438.00				\$ 797,208.50				
Option III:																												
01. Full Depth Sawcut of Portland Cement Concrete	100	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	100	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	100	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	100	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	100	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	100	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00				
02. Remove and Dispose Concrete	12	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	S.Y.	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00				
03. Rock Excavation	10	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	10	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	10	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00				
04. Reclamation/Pulverization process COMPLETE	4500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	4500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	4500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,000.00	4500	SY	\$ 3.65	\$ 16,425.00	4500	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 42,750.00	4500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00				
05. Provide keyway at street intersections, Driveways and where Directed	4104	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,260.00	4104	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,520.00	4104	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,416.00	4104	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,416.00	4104	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,364.00	4104	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,728.00				
06. Adust Catch Basin or Manhole Castings to Grade	14	EA.	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00	14	EA.	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	14	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	14	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	14	EA.	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,480.00	14	EA.	\$ 415.00	\$ 5,810.00				
07. Adjust Water and Gas Gate Boxes to Grade	39	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	39	EA.	\$ 1.00	\$ 39.00	39	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	39	EA.	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	39	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	39	EA.	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,630.00				
08. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Binder Course	710	TON	\$ 64.00	\$ 45,440.00	710	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 52,540.00	710	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 52,540.00	710	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,150.00	710	TON	\$ 97.50	\$ 69,225.00	710	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 62,480.00				
09. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Leveling Course Class 1-1	4574	TON	\$ 66.25	\$ 303,027.50	4574	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 338,476.00	4574	TON	\$ 69																	